FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)

P08A/REV03

08-08-2002



Docket No.: 1025-0137

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼

102182789

rab settings				<u> </u>				
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Pa	tents and Trademarks:	Please record the	e attached orig	inal documents or copy the	reof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Taro Mimura  Hironobu Nonaka  7-25-62			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Daisin Co., Ltd.					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(	es)	☐ Yes 🄀 No	Address: 10	010-6, Michihig	ashi, Gohara, Hirooka			
3. Nature of conveyance:					71			
🛮 Assignment		Merger						
☐ Security Agreement		Change of Name	City: Shiojiri	i	State/Prov.: Nagan	10		
Other			Country: Jar	pan	ZIP: 399-0704			
Execution Date: June 25, 2002			Additional name(s	s) & address(es)	⊠ Yes □ No			
4. Application number(s) or paten	t numb	ers(s):						
If this document is being filed to	gether	with a new application	, the execution da	ate of the appli	cation is: <u>June 25, 2002</u>			
Patent Application No.	Filing	date	B. Pate	ent No.(s)				
0/30/2001 tababa 1 00000021 <u>102<b>0</b>53/6</u> 40	. 00 06							
		Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏼	<b>N</b> o				
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b			6. Total numbe	er of application	ns and patents involved:	1		
Name: Edward M. Keating		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00						
Registration No. 20,646			☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be					
Address: COOK, ALEX, McFARRON, MANZO			credited or debited to deposit account					
CUMMINGS & MEHLER, LTD.			☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
200 West Adams Street - Suite 2850			8. Deposit account number:					
City: Chicago	Sta	ate/Prov.: IL	50-1039	50-1039				
Country: USA	ZII	P: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge a of the original document.				correct and an	y attached copy is a true cop	py		
Edward M. Keating	<u> </u>	is a contract	· · · · · ·		July 25, 2002			
Name of Person Signir	ng	al number of pages including	Signature	nents, and	3 Date			

4--1

Docket No.: 1025-0137

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## PATENTS ONLY

Additional name and address of receiving party:

Sanki Col, Ltd. 18-30. 3-Chome, Toyoda, Minami-Ku Nagoya, Aichi, JAPAN 457-0841

> PATENT REEL: 013151 FRAME: 0725

## ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST IN AN INVENTION

WHEREAS I / we, the undersigned ( hereinafter referred to ASSIGNOR ), have invented a certain improvement in VIBRATORY PARTS-FEEDER UNIT						
for which I am / we	are about to make / ha	ave made application for	Letters Patent of	f the United States of America,		
identified	Serial No.	file	d on	, and		
WHEREAS	DAISIN CO	)., LTD.				
				ad having its principal office at		
,	•	OHARA, HIROOKA, SI	•	•		
		URA		ident, desirous of acquiring the same:		
	SANKI CO.	LTD.	<del></del>			
(hereinafter ASSIGN	VEE), a corporation d	uly organized under the	laws of Japan, an	ad having its principal office at		
18-30,	3-CHOME, TOYODA	, MINAMI-KU, NAGO	YA-SHI, AICHI-	KEN, JAPAN		
and duly represented	by, HIRONOBU	NONAKA	, its	President, desirous of acquiring the same:		
NOW THERE	EFORE, in considerat	ion of the payment of	awful money an	nd other consideration, the reciept of which I / we		
hereby acknowledge	e, ASSIGNOR hereby	sells, assigns and transf	ers unto ASSIG	NEE the full and exclusive right for the territory of		
the United States o	f America in and to	said invention, as desc.	ribed in the spe	cification executed by me / us on the 25th day		
of June, 2002	entitled,	as above preparatory o	f obtaining Lette	ers Patent of the United States of America therefor,		
and an invention to	be described in a reis	sue, division, continuat	ion or continuati	on-in-part application, if this be filed in later; said		
invention, application	on, and Letters Pater	nt to be held and enjoy	ed by ASSIGNE	EE for his own use and behoof, and for his legal		
representative, to the	e full end of the term	for which said Letters F	atent may be gra	anted, as fully and entirely as the same would have		
been held by me / us	had this assignment a	nd sale not been made.				
Executed at NA	GANO, JAPAN	this day of	June, z	? <i>∪ò</i> ≥		
		By:	Taro	Mimura		
			TARO MIN	MURA		
Executed at AIC	CHI, JAPAN	this Let day of				
		Ву:	Hironoi	bu Monaka.		
			HIRONOB	U NONAKA		
Executed at	t	his day of	<del></del>			
		Вν:				

1025-0137

PATENT REEL: 013151 FRAME: 0726